BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Station Sets
SECTION C38.665
Issue 3, July, 1962
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SETS
661 TYPE

intercommunicating lines in IA, lAl, or 6A key
telephone systems.
Fig. 1 -661-Type Telephone Set
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1962
Printed in U. S. A. Page 1
SECTION C38.665
FACEPLATE CATCH
TII
Fig. 2 - 661-Type Telephone Set, Cover Removed
TABLE A
SELECTION OF SETS
Set Code
Color
Key Mtg Cord
Code
51 D50E-51
661Al- 58 599A D50E-58
60 D50E-60
61 D50E-61
51 D50E-51
661A2-
58
598A
D50E-58
60 D50E-60
61 D50E-61
51 D50K-51
661A3-
58
599B D50K-58
60 D50K-60
61 D50K-61
Note: Color codes shown are: (51) green, (58) white, (60)
light beige, (61) light grey.
Page 2
2.02 The set is available in four colors: green,